
6 for the Six Proud Walkers 6 Portsmouth 8  
After Dinner Maggot 5 Jack's Health 7  
Alice 3 6 for the Six Proud Walkers 6  
Apley House 4 Farmer's Joy, The 6  
Archer, The 1 Haymakers, The 6  

4 Impropriety 6  
Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1 After Dinner Maggot 5  
Autumn in Amherst 2 Beach Spring 5  
Autumn Moon 1 Easter Morn 5  
Away with February 1 Noisette 5  
Bar-a-Bar 3 Old Wife Behind the Fire 5  
Barbarnini's Tambourine 3 Punch-Bowl, The 5  
Bare Necessities 1 Sunlight Through Draperies 5  
Barn Elms 1 Waters of Holland, The 5  
Bath Carnival 1 Apley House 4  
Beach Spring 5 4  
Beautyberry 3 Candles in the Dark 4  
Beggar Boy 1 Childgrove 4  
Bellamira 2 Collier's Daughter, The 4  
Best of Company, The 1 Fenterlarick 4  
Bingo! 1 Geud Man of Ballangigh 4  
Bishop, The 1 Graphite 4  
Bloomsberry Market 1 Hole in the Wall 4  
Blythe Company 1 Horseplay 4  
Bonny Cuckoo 2 Jovial Beggars, The 4  
Bonny Grey-eyed Morn 1 Key to the Cellar 4  
Bonny Kate of Perth 3 Leslie's Valentine 4  
Braes of Dornach 2 Michedonia 4  
Bury Fair 1 Mile of Smiles 4  
Camberwell 1 Minor Spaniard, The 4  
Candles in the Dark 4 Money In Both Pockets 4  
Cherries and Chocolate 1 4

 
Childgrove 4 Pluck Me A Fig 4  
Chocolate for Breakfast 1 Ragg, The 4  
Christina 2 Ramblin' Rosie 4  
Cockle Shells 3 Terry's Triad 4  
Collier's Daughter, The 4 Ursa Minor 4  
Comical Fellow, The 1 Alice 3  
Companions 1 Bar-a-Bar 3  
Corell's Maggot 2 Barbarnini's Tambourine 3  
Cotery, The 1 Beautyberry 3  
Cottonwood 3 Bonny Kate of Perth 3  
Cressons, The 1 Cockle Shells 3  
Crossing the Tweed 1 Cottonwood 3  
Cumberland Square Eight 1 Dance of a Lifetime 3  
Cupid's Revenge 1 Early Frost, An 3  
Dance for Mars 1 Emperor of the Moon 3  
Dance of a Lifetime 3 First of October, The 3  
Dancing Dutch, The 1 Fourpence Ha'penny Farthing 3  
De'il Take the Warr 2 Heading for Zero 3  
Delia 1 Henry’s (Other) Hornpipe 3  
Dorchester Delight 1 Homecoming, The 3  
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Double Jubilee 1 Honeysuckle Cottage 3  
Dr Fauster's Tumblers 1 Indian Queen 3  
Dublin Bay 1 Jack's Maggot 3  
Duke of Kent's Waltz 1 Juice of Barley 3  
Early Frost, An 3 King of Poland 3  
Eastbourne Rover 1 Knole Park 3  
Easter Morn 5 Levi Jackson Rag 3  
Easter Thursday 1 Lilli Burlero 3  
Elephants Stairs 2 Mistwold 3  
Elizabeth 2 Mr. Isaac's Maggot 3  
Elverton Grove 2 Orleans Baffled 3  
Emperor of the Moon 3 Peace Be With You 3  
Enfield Common 1 Phoenix Rejuvenated, The 3  
Face the Music 1 Rafe's Waltz 3  
Fair and Softly 2 Red House 3  
Fair Quaker of Deal 1 Sapphire Sea 3  
Faithless Nancy Dawson 1 Shandy Hall 3  
Fandango, The 1 Softly Good Tumas 3  
Farmer's Joy, The 6 Trip to Paris 3  
Female Sayler, The 2 Trip to Tunbridge 3  
Fenterlarick 4 Well Done Jack 3  
Fig for Bonaparte, A 1 Well Hall 3  
First of October, The 3 Wooden Shoes 3  
Fleur de Lis 1 Autumn in Amherst 2  
Flying Sorceress, The 2 Bellamira 2  
Fourpence Ha'penny Farthing 3 Bonny Cuckoo 2  
Foxfire 2 Braes of Dornach 2  
Freeford Gardens 2 Christina 2  
Garter, The 1 Corell's Maggot 2  
Geud Man of Ballangigh 4 De'il Take the Warr 2  
Goose and The Gridiron, The 1 Elephants Stairs 2  
Graphite 4 Elizabeth 2  
Halsway Manners 2 Elverton Grove 2  
Hambleton's Round O 2 Fair and Softly 2  
Handel with Care 1 Female Sayler, The 2  
Haymakers, The 6 Flying Sorceress, The 2  
Heading for Zero 3 Foxfire 2  
Health to All Honest Men, A 2 Freeford Gardens 2  
Heartsease 1 Halsway Manners 2  
Heidenroslein 1 Hambleton's Round O 2  
Helena 2 Health to All Honest Men, A 2  
Henry’s (Other) Hornpipe 3 Helena 2  
Hey's in Time 1 Highland Farewell 2  
Hideaway 1 Hudson Barn 2  
Highland Farewell 2 Interruptions 2  
Hit and Miss 1 Jamaica 2  
Hole in the Wall 4 Jaque Latin 2  
Homecoming, The 3 Juniata 2  
Honeysuckle Cottage 3 Kelsterne Gardens 2  
Hop Ground, The 1 Knives and Forks 2  
Horseplay 4 Longevity 2  
Hudson Barn 2 Love Always 2  
Hush-A-Bye Baby 1 Mad Robin 2  
Impropriety 6 Maiden Lane 2  
In the Bleak Midwinter 1 Margate Hoy 2  
In the Fields in Frost and Snow 1 Mendocino  Redwood 2  



Indian Queen 3 Mendocino Redwood 2  
Indian Summer 1 Merry Andrew,  The 2  
Innocence 1 Midwinter Maggot 2  
Interruptions 2 Minnows 2  
Irish Lamentation 1 Mount Hills 2  
Jack by the Hedge 1 Mrs Savage's Whim 2  
Jack's Health 7 Mulberry Garden, The 2  
Jack's Maggot 3 Newcastle 2  
Jamaica 2 Peace Be with You 2  

1 Potter's Wheel, The 2
 

Jaque Latin 2 Prince of Westbourgh, The 2  
Joint Effort 1 Rakes of Rochester, The 2  
Jolly Company, The 1 Saint Martin's Lane 2  
Jovial Beggars, The 4 Sally in Our Alley 2  
Jubilee at Eindhoven 1 Sarah 2  
Juice of Barley 3 2  
Juniata 2 Slaughter House 2  
Katherine Street 1 Spanish Jigg 2  
Kelsterne Gardens 2 Sun Assembly 2  
Key to the Cellar 4 Terpsicourante 2  
Kill Him with Kindness 1 Treasure of the Big Woods 2  
King of Poland 3 Trip to Provence 2  
Knives and Forks 2 Tythe Pig 2  
Knole Park 3 Up On a Lofty Mountain 2  
La Gavre 1 Up With Aily 2  
Lark in the Clear Air, The 1 Wa Is Me, What Mun I Do? 2  
Leah’s Waltz 1 Way of the World, The 2  
Leather Lake House 1 Whiskey Before Dinner 2  
Les trois grâces 1 Wibsey Roundabout 2  
Leslie's Valentine 4 Yellow Stockings 2  
Levi Jackson Rag 3 Archer, The 1  
Lilli Burlero 3 Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1  
Long Odds 1 Autumn Moon 1  
Longest Night, The 1 Away with February 1  
Longevity 2 Bare Necessities 1  
Lord of Carnarvon's Jig 1 Barn Elms 1  
Love Always 2 Bath Carnival 1  
Mad Robin 2 Beggar Boy 1  
Maid's Last Wish, The 1 Best of Company, The 1  
Maiden Lane 2 Bingo! 1  
Margaret's Waltz 1 Bishop, The 1  
Margate Hoy 2 Bloomsberry Market 1  
Marina 1 Blythe Company 1  
Mary and Dorothy, The 1 Bonny Grey-eyed Morn 1  
Mayfair 1 Bury Fair 1  
Mendocino  Redwood 2 Camberwell 1  
Mendocino Redwood 2 Cherries and Chocolate 1  
Merry Andrew,  The 2 Chocolate for Breakfast 1  
Merry Conceit, The 1 Comical Fellow, The 1  
Michedonia 4 Companions 1  
Midwinter Maggot 2 Cotery, The 1  
Mike's Health 1 Cressons, The 1  
Mile of Smiles 4 Crossing the Tweed 1  
Minnows 2 Cumberland Square Eight 1  
Minor Spaniard, The 4 Cupid's Revenge 1  

Jamaica (Colin Hume 
interpretation)

Siege of Limerick



Mistwold 3 Dance for Mars 1  
Money In Both Pockets 4 Dancing Dutch, The 1  
Moonflower 1 Delia 1  
Mount Hills 2 Dorchester Delight 1  
Mr. Handel's Gigue 1 Double Jubilee 1  
Mr. Isaac's Maggot 3 Dr Fauster's Tumblers 1  
Mr. Millstone's Inauguration 1 Dublin Bay 1  
Mrs Savage's Whim 2 Duke of Kent's Waltz 1  
Mrs. Pomeroy's Pavane 1 Eastbourne Rover 1  
Mulberry Garden, The 2 Easter Thursday 1  
Mylecharane 1 Enfield Common 1  
Newcastle 2 Face the Music 1  
Newfound Home 1 Fair Quaker of Deal 1  
Noisette 5 Faithless Nancy Dawson 1  
Nonesuch 1 Fandango, The 1  
Now Is the Month of May 1 Fig for Bonaparte, A 1  
Old Bachelor, The 1 Fleur de Lis 1  

4 Garter, The 1
 

Old Wife Behind the Fire 5 Goose and The Gridiron, The 1  
On the Midway 1 Handel with Care 1  
Orange Nan 1 Heartsease 1  
Orleans Baffled 3 Heidenroslein 1  
Passages 1 Hey's in Time 1  
Paul's Alley 1 Hideaway 1  
Peace Be with You 2 Hit and Miss 1  
Peace Be With You 3 Hop Ground, The 1  
Phoenix Rejuvenated, The 3 Hush-A-Bye Baby 1  
Physical Snob, The 1 In the Bleak Midwinter 1  
Picking Up Sticks 1 In the Fields in Frost and Snow 1  
Pilgrim, The 1 Indian Summer 1  
Play's the Thing, The 1 Innocence 1  
Pluck Me A Fig 4 Irish Lamentation 1  
Polka Dot Polka 1 Jack by the Hedge 1  
Portabella 1 1

 
Portsmouth 8 Joint Effort 1  
Potter's Wheel, The 2 Jolly Company, The 1  
Prince of Westbourgh, The 2 Jubilee at Eindhoven 1  
Punch-Bowl, The 5 Katherine Street 1  
Pursuit, The 1 Kill Him with Kindness 1  
Queen's Jig 1 La Gavre 1  
Rafe's Waltz 3 Lark in the Clear Air, The 1  
Ragg, The 4 Leah’s Waltz 1  
Rain on the Roof 1 Leather Lake House 1  
Rakes of Rochester, The 2 Les trois grâces 1  
Ramblin' Rosie 4 Long Odds 1  
Randolph Farewell 1 Longest Night, The 1  
Red House 3 Lord of Carnarvon's Jig 1  
Rinaldo 1 Maid's Last Wish, The 1  
Round About Our Coal Fire 1 Margaret's Waltz 1  
Rufty Tufty 1 Marina 1  
Saint Margaret's Hill 1 Mary and Dorothy, The 1  
Saint Martin's Lane 2 Mayfair 1  
Sally in Our Alley 2 Merry Conceit, The 1  
Sapphire Sea 3 Mike's Health 1  

Old Mill, The – or, The Merry 
Salopians

Jamaica (Colin Hume 
interpretation)



Sarah 2 Moonflower 1  
Scotch Morris 1 Mr. Handel's Gigue 1  
Set for Spring 1 Mr. Millstone's Inauguration 1  
Severn Bore, The 1 Mrs. Pomeroy's Pavane 1  
Shandy Hall 3 Mylecharane 1  
Shrewsbury Lasses 1 Newfound Home 1  
Shropshire Lass 1 Nonesuch 1  

2 Now Is the Month of May 1  
Slaughter House 2 Old Bachelor, The 1  
Smithy Hill 1 On the Midway 1  
Softly Good Tumas 3 Orange Nan 1  
Spanish Jigg 2 Passages 1  
Splendid Shilling, The 1 Paul's Alley 1  
Sun Assembly 2 Physical Snob, The 1  
Sunlight Through Draperies 5 Picking Up Sticks 1  
Sweet Cream 1 Pilgrim, The 1  
Sweet Potatoe Pie 1 Play's the Thing, The 1  
Take A Dance 1 Polka Dot Polka 1  
Terpsicourante 2 Portabella 1  
Terry's Triad 4 Pursuit, The 1  
To Dance Devine 1 Queen's Jig 1  
Top and Bottom 1 Rain on the Roof 1  
Tourbillion 1 Randolph Farewell 1  
Treasure of the Big Woods 2 Rinaldo 1  
Treasure of the Big Woods, The 1 Round About Our Coal Fire 1  
Trip to Orpingtonh 1 Rufty Tufty 1  
Trip to Paris 3 Saint Margaret's Hill 1  
Trip to Provence 2 Scotch Morris 1  
Trip to Tunbridge 3 Set for Spring 1  
True Kit 1 Severn Bore, The 1  
Turn of the Tide 1 Shrewsbury Lasses 1  
Tythe Pig 2 Shropshire Lass 1  
Under the Influence 1 Smithy Hill 1  
Up On a Lofty Mountain 2 Splendid Shilling, The 1  
Up With Aily 2 Sweet Cream 1  
Ursa Minor 4 Sweet Potatoe Pie 1  
Valentine's Day 1 Take A Dance 1  
Vanga Land 1 To Dance Devine 1  
Vivaldi in Paradise 1 Top and Bottom 1  
Wa Is Me, What Mun I Do? 2 Tourbillion 1  
Wakefield Hunt 1 Treasure of the Big Woods, The 1  
Walton Abbey 1 Trip to Orpingtonh 1  
Waters of Holland, The 5 True Kit 1  
Way of the World, The 2 Turn of the Tide 1  
Way to Norwich 1 Under the Influence 1  
We Meet Again 1 Valentine's Day 1  
Well Done Jack 3 Vanga Land 1  
Well Hall 3 Vivaldi in Paradise 1  
Whiskers 1 Wakefield Hunt 1  
Whiskey Before Dinner 2 Walton Abbey 1  
Wibsey Roundabout 2 Way to Norwich 1  
Winter Memories 1 We Meet Again 1  
Wood Duck, The 1 Whiskers 1  
Wooden Shoes 3 Winter Memories 1  
Wooing Mairi 1 Wood Duck, The 1  
Yellow Stockings 2 Wooing Mairi 1  

Siege of Limerick



Young Widow, The 1 Young Widow, The 1  
Zephyrs and Flora 1 Zephyrs and Flora 1  
Zither Man, The 1 Zither Man, The 1  

Grand Total:  549


